

Legislation Text

File #: 040543, Version: 2

PARKING RATES FOR METERED LOTS AND GARAGES (B)

A resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida, amending and establishing maximum rates for parking meters, parking lots and parking garages in accordance with Chapter 26, Division 2 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Gainesville, Florida; directing the Interim City Manager to establish rates at the maximum rate; providing a repealing clause; and providing an immediate effective date.

The City Commission adopt the proposed Resolution.

The City Commission at its meeting of November 8, 2004, authorized the City Attorney to prepare a resolution establishing the rates for parking in the City garage. Section 26-82 of the Code of Ordinances provides that the City Commission may establish additional categories of parking, including categories based on time of day and/or day of week by resolution and shall set the maximum parking rates by resolution.